

S Spl 12 of 2021

Order no. 9 dtd. 18.07.2024

Sole accused namely Giasuddin Sk on CB is present in Court . Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. Spl PP is present. No witness is present.

Heard both sides submission. Issue summon upon the VG through Court. The case is adjourned today.

To 03.09.2024 for evidence of VG.

D/C by me

,

Judge Special (POCSO),
cum ASJ, Kalna

Judge Special (POCSO)
cum ASJ, Kalna