

S Spl 12 of 2021

Order no. 10 dtd. 03.09.2024

Sole accused namely Giasuddin Sk on CB is present in Court . Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Ld. Spl PP is present along with two witnesses V.G. and Sabina Bibi.

Witnesses V.G. and Sabina Bibi are examined in full as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively and discharged.

Heard both sides submission.

To 19.12.2024 for evidence . Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me

,

Judge Special (POCSO), Kalna

Judge Special (POCSO) ,Kalna